
Top 2 Overall Bred and Owned
Place Lot Exhibitor Ear Notch Sire Sire Of Dam DOB Weight Breeder

Grand 2163-20 REAGAN FLASPOHLER, IN # 153-7 4 TOP TIER 2-2 1 HOUSE CALL 1-14 6/14/2025 273 REAGAN FLASPOHLER, IN

Res 2000-10 ADALYNN ACHTERMANN, OH # 17-6 3 DONT SLEEP 8-3 2 LIKE A ROCK 13-9 6/23/2025 265 ADALYNN & MORGAN ACHTERMANN, OH

Top 10 BRED & OWNED BERKSHIRE GILTS
Place Lot Exhibitor Ear Notch Sire Sire Of Dam DOB Weight Breeder
CH 2163-20 REAGAN FLASPOHLER, IN # 153-7 4 TOP TIER 2-2 1 HOUSE CALL 1-14 6/14/2025 273 REAGAN FLASPOHLER, IN
Res 2308-10 MADDUX MCCULLOUGH, OH # 18-10 3 OFF THE CHAIN 2-10 1 TOP SHELF 17-8 6/17/2025 280 MADDUX & CORBIN MCCULLOUGH, OH

3 2492-10 ASHLEY STRUEH, IN # 22-2 4 ABOVE ALL 23-4 2 OTTERS POCKET 16-3 6/20/2025 259 ZACH/ASHLEY/RACHEL STRUEH, IN
4 2501-20 SAVANNAH SWOPE, IN # 18-7 3 OFF THE CHAIN 2-10 1 TOP SHELF 17-8 7/10/2025 217 SETH & SAVANNAH SWOPE, IN
5 2501-20 SAVANNAH SWOPE, IN # 18-7 3 OFF THE CHAIN 2-10 1 TOP SHELF 17-8 7/10/2025 217 SETH & SAVANNAH SWOPE, IN
6 2442-10 MACK SCHMALING, IA # 11--10 4 TRAPPER 28-2 2 TOP SECRET 17-5 8/1/2025 220 GRAYSON & MACK SCHMALING, IA
7 2446-10 WALKER MASON SCOTT II, FL &# 4--4 3 PEN 1 38-2 1 SPECIAL EFFECT 47-1 8/15/2025 176 WALKER MASON SCOTT II, FL
8 2051-10 JOHN BRADDY, GA # 1--8 2 GRUS YETI 6-5 2 OVER THE TOP 17-4 7/8/2025 227 ALICE, JOHN, & CALEB BRADDY, GA
9 2005-20 ISLA AHALT, MD # 19-9 3 FOOLS GOLD 216-1 2 HANGOVER  26-1 6/2/2025 275 ISLA AHALT, MD
10 2345-10 PEYTON NIXON, GA # 4-7 3 PEN 1 38-2 3 PEN 1 38-2 8/20/2025 136 PIKE & NIXON, GA

CLASS 1 BRED & OWNED BERKSHIRE GILTS
Place Lot Exhibitor Ear Notch Sire Sire Of Dam DOB Weight Breeder WDA

4 2309-10 ALEXIS MCDONALD, GA # 2-1 3 OFF THE CHAIN 2-10 9 JET BLACK 48-5 8/10/2025 188 ALEXIS MCDONALD, GA 1.2
3 2345-10 PEYTON NIXON, GA # 4-7 3 PEN 1 38-2 3 PEN 1 38-2 8/20/2025 136 PIKE & NIXON, GA 0.93
1 2442-10 MACK SCHMALING, IA # 11--10 4 TRAPPER 28-2 2 TOP SECRET 17-5 8/1/2025 220 GRAYSON & MACK SCHMALING, IA 1.33
2 2446-10 WALKER MASON SCOTT II, FL &# 4--4 3 PEN 1 38-2 1 SPECIAL EFFECT 47-1 8/15/2025 176 WALKER MASON SCOTT II, FL 1.16

CLASS 2 BRED & OWNED BERKSHIRE GILTS
Place Lot Exhibitor Ear Notch Sire Sire Of Dam DOB Weight Breeder WDA

3 2051-10 JOHN BRADDY, GA # 1--8 2 GRUS YETI 6-5 2 OVER THE TOP 17-4 7/8/2025 227 ALICE, JOHN, & CALEB BRADDY, GA 1.19
4 2052-10 CALEB BRADDY, GA # 1--9 2 GRUS YETI 6-5 2 OVER THE TOP 17-4 7/8/2025 194 ALICE, JOHN, & CALEB BRADDY, GA 1.02
2 2501-20 SAVANNAH SWOPE, IN # 18-7 3 OFF THE CHAIN 2-10 1 TOP SHELF 17-8 7/10/2025 217 SETH & SAVANNAH SWOPE, IN 1.15
1 2501-40 SAVANNAH SWOPE, IN # 19-8 4 CHAIN LINK 59-3 1 TOP SHELF 17-8 7/14/2025 241 SETH & SAVANNAH SWOPE, IN 1.31

CLASS 3 BRED & OWNED BERKSHIRE GILTS
Place Lot Exhibitor Ear Notch Sire Sire Of Dam DOB Weight Breeder WDA

4 2005-20 ISLA AHALT, MD # 19-9 3 FOOLS GOLD 216-1 2 HANGOVER  26-1 6/2/2025 275 ISLA AHALT, MD 1.22



1 2163-20 REAGAN FLASPOHLER, IN # 153-7 4 TOP TIER 2-2 1 HOUSE CALL 1-14 6/14/2025 273 REAGAN FLASPOHLER, IN 1.28
2 2308-10 MADDUX MCCULLOUGH, OH # 18-10 3 OFF THE CHAIN 2-10 1 TOP SHELF 17-8 6/17/2025 280 MADDUX & CORBIN MCCULLOUGH, OH1.33
3 2492-10 ASHLEY STRUEH, IN # 22-2 4 ABOVE ALL 23-4 2 OTTERS POCKET 16-3 6/20/2025 259 ZACH/ASHLEY/RACHEL STRUEH, IN 1.25

Top 10 BRED & OWNED DUROC GILTS
Place Lot Exhibitor Ear Notch Sire Sire Of Dam DOB Weight Breeder
CH 2493-10 RACHEL STRUEH, IN # 18-8 4 SPECIAL EDITION 48-3 2 QUOTATION 98-1 6/8/2025 292 ASHLEY, ZACH, RACHEL STRUEH, IN
Res 2114-10 MACKENZIE COX, NC # 4--6 4 NAME BRAND 7-6 2 MAIN MAN 59-2 7/20/2025 234 TRAVIS & MACKENZIE COX, NC

3 2022-10 BAILEY BALL, TN # 2--2 3 CRY ABOUT IT 379-1 1 WORK OF ART 13-2 7/3/2025 251 BAILEY & BRODY BALL, TN
4 2403-10 KASHTON PULLEN, IN # 18-5 4 ALL THE WAY 11-2 0 HERES THE DEAL 7-3 7/7/2025 268 KASHTON & KODEE PULLEN, IN
5 2206-10 OWEN GRIPSHOVER, KY # 9--10 2 KING BOSS 6-2 2 TEXAS TEARS 23-7 6/20/2025 267 GRIPSHOVER KIDS, KY
6 2204-10 OLIVER GRIPSHOVER, KY # 9--7 2 KING BOSS 6-2 2 TEXAS TEARS 23-7 6/20/2025 277 GRIPSHOVER KIDS, KY
7 2345-20 PEYTON NIXON, GA # 1--1 TEA4 EXTRA 12-7 BEYE2 RAISE THE BAR 37-2 7/30/2025 199 PIKE KIDS & PEYTON NIXON, GA
8 2165-10 CHARLEE FLEMING, GA # 3--5 4 ELEVATE 40-1 8 HILL MASTERPIECE 38-1 7/26/2025 199 WALL/FLEMING/TANKERSLEY, GA
9 2523-10 LAYLA VANN, GA # 1--2 4 ALL THE WAY 11-2 1 ALL ABOARD 45-7 8/21/2025 191 ZOEY & LAYLA VANN, GA
10 2501-30 SAVANNAH SWOPE, IN # 24-4 4 BAR NONE 37-7 2 WAYMAKER 36-1 8/11/2025 226 SETH & SAVANNAH SWOPE, IN

CLASS 1 BRED & OWNED DUROC GILTS
Place Lot Exhibitor Ear Notch Sire Sire Of Dam DOB Weight Breeder WDA

5 2156-10 AUBREIGH EWART, PA # 3--3 4 RED WAVE 15-1 3 CARS 1-1 8/1/2025 212 AUBREIGH EWART, PA 1.28
4 2253-10 LANDRI JETER, LA # 3--1 2 BURST 63-4 2 BIG BANG 41-1 8/21/2025 155 LAURALYE & LANDRI JETER, LA 1.06
2 2501-30 SAVANNAH SWOPE, IN # 24-4 4 BAR NONE 37-7 2 WAYMAKER 36-1 8/11/2025 226 SETH & SAVANNAH SWOPE, IN 1.45
3 2522-10 ZOEY VANN, GA # 1--1 4 ALL THE WAY 11-2 1 ALL ABOARD 45-7 8/21/2025 212 ZOEY & LAYLA VANN, GA 1.45
1 2523-10 LAYLA VANN, GA # 1--2 4 ALL THE WAY 11-2 1 ALL ABOARD 45-7 8/21/2025 191 ZOEY & LAYLA VANN, GA 1.31

CLASS 2 BRED & OWNED DUROC GILTS
Place Lot Exhibitor Ear Notch Sire Sire Of Dam DOB Weight Breeder WDA

2 2022-10 BAILEY BALL, TN # 2--2 3 CRY ABOUT IT 379-1 1 WORK OF ART 13-2 7/3/2025 251 BAILEY & BRODY BALL, TN 1.29
1 2114-10 MACKENZIE COX, NC # 4--6 4 NAME BRAND 7-6 2 MAIN MAN 59-2 7/20/2025 234 TRAVIS & MACKENZIE COX, NC 1.31
5 2165-10 CHARLEE FLEMING, GA # 3--5 4 ELEVATE 40-1 8 HILL MASTERPIECE 38-1 7/26/2025 199 WALL/FLEMING/TANKERSLEY, GA 1.16
7 2181-30 ALEXIS FUNKHOUSER, IN # 1--6 4 ALL THE WAY 11-2 3 WNTR UNDERSTATEMENT 88-17/13/2025 299 ALEXIS & ELLIOT FUNKHOUSER, IN 1.62
6 2181-40 ALEXIS FUNKHOUSER, IN # 1--3 4 ALL THE WAY 11-2 3 WNTR UNDERSTATEMENT 88-17/16/2025 273 ALEXIS & ELLIOT FUNKHOUSER, IN 1.48
4 2345-20 PEYTON NIXON, GA # 1--1 TEA4 EXTRA 12-7 BEYE2 RAISE THE BAR 37-2 7/30/2025 199 PIKE KIDS & PEYTON NIXON, GA 1.18
8 2360-10 ELIZABETH PARIS, GA # 1--4 3 STANDING ON BUSINESS 8-2 2 BORN THIS WAY 45-4 7/3/2025 253 ELIZABETH PARIS, GA 1.3
3 2403-10 KASHTON PULLEN, IN # 18-5 4 ALL THE WAY 11-2 0 HERES THE DEAL 7-3 7/7/2025 268 KASHTON & KODEE PULLEN, IN 1.4

CLASS 3 BRED & OWNED DUROC GILTS



Place Lot Exhibitor Ear Notch Sire Sire Of Dam DOB Weight Breeder WDA
3 2204-10 OLIVER GRIPSHOVER, KY # 9--7 2 KING BOSS 6-2 2 TEXAS TEARS 23-7 6/20/2025 277 GRIPSHOVER KIDS, KY 1.33
2 2206-10 OWEN GRIPSHOVER, KY # 9--10 2 KING BOSS 6-2 2 TEXAS TEARS 23-7 6/20/2025 267 GRIPSHOVER KIDS, KY 1.28
4 2491-10 KATIE STRICKLAND, TN # 5--1 2 KING BOSS 6-2 1 GRUS IRON MASTER 124-3 6/1/2025 272 TUCKER & KATIE STRICKLAND, GA 1.2
1 2493-10 RACHEL STRUEH, IN # 18-8 4 SPECIAL EDITION 48-3 2 QUOTATION 98-1 6/8/2025 292 ASHLEY, ZACH, RACHEL STRUEH, IN 1.33

53 2501-10 SAVANNAH SWOPE, IN # 15-6 4 ALL THE WAY 11-2 1 CREATION 73-10 6/5/2025 351 SETH & SAVANNAH SWOPE, IN 1.57

Top 10 BRED & OWNED HAMPSHIRE GILTS
Place Lot Exhibitor Ear Notch Sire Sire Of Dam DOB Weight Breeder
CH 2163-10 REAGAN FLASPOHLER, IN # 163-5 3 VIPER 59-2 2 QB SUITE 9-6 6/20/2025 241 REAGAN FLASPOHLER, IN
Res 2000-40 ADALYNN ACHTERMANN, OH # 20-4 4 NUKE 25-1 2 EXCLAMATION 323-5 7/1/2025 259 ADALYNN & MORGAN ACHTERMANN, OH

3 2233-10 ROSE HODNETT, AL # 2--2 4 BIONIC 2-4 1 DARE TO BE DIFFERENT 7/17/2025 240 ROSE & RUBY HODNETT, AL
4 2575-10 RUTH ANN CARITY, OH # 1--3 2 BRACKET PLAY 54-6 1 LIONS DEN 54-4 7/18/2025 237 RUTH ANN & COLE CARITY, OH
5 2005-10 ISLA ROSE AHALT, MD # 12--4 4 TCG FOUL MOUTH 6-1 3 MAKING NOISE 2-3 6/1/2025 266 ISLA ROSE AHALT, MD
6 2000-30 ADALYNN ACHTERMANN, OH # 21-6 4 NUKE 25-1 9 BEHIND THE SCENES 2-2 7/10/2025 275 ADALYNN & MORGAN ACHTERMANN, OH
7 2181-20 ALEXIS FUNKHOUSER, IN # 1--5 3 BLUE CHIP 15-4 0 QB SUITE 1-4 7/2/2025 288 ALEXIS & ELLIOT FUNKHOUSER, IN
8 2248-10 KALEB JACKSON, GA # 2--3 3 RUSHMORE 320-1 9 DRAKE 213-1 8/25/2025 157 KASEN AND KALEB JACKSON, GA
9 2575-20 RUTH ANN CARITY, OH # 1--4 2 BRACKET PLAY 54-6 1 LIONS DEN 54-4 7/18/2025 251 RUTH ANN & COLE CARITY, OH

CLASS 1 BRED & OWNED HAMPSHIRE GILTS
Place Lot Exhibitor Ear Notch Sire Sire Of Dam DOB Weight Breeder WDA

1 2248-10 KALEB JACKSON, GA # 2--3 3 RUSHMORE 320-1 9 DRAKE 213-1 8/25/2025 157 KASEN AND KALEB JACKSON, GA 1.11

CLASS 2 BRED & OWNED HAMPSHIRE GILTS
Place Lot Exhibitor Ear Notch Sire Sire Of Dam DOB Weight Breeder WDA

4 2000-30 ADALYNN ACHTERMANN, OH # 21-6 4 NUKE 25-1 9 BEHIND THE SCENES 2-2 7/10/2025 275 ADALYNN & MORGAN ACHTERMANN, OH1.46
1 2000-40 ADALYNN ACHTERMANN, OH # 20-4 4 NUKE 25-1 2 EXCLAMATION 323-5 7/1/2025 259 ADALYNN & MORGAN ACHTERMANN, OH1.31
5 2181-20 ALEXIS FUNKHOUSER, IN # 1--5 3 BLUE CHIP 15-4 0 QB SUITE 1-4 7/2/2025 288 ALEXIS & ELLIOT FUNKHOUSER, IN 1.47
2 2233-10 ROSE HODNETT, AL # 2--2 4 BIONIC 2-4 1 DARE TO BE DIFFERENT 7/17/2025 240 ROSE & RUBY HODNETT, AL 1.32
3 2575-10 RUTH ANN CARITY, OH # 1--3 2 BRACKET PLAY 54-6 1 LIONS DEN 54-4 7/18/2025 237 RUTH ANN & COLE CARITY, OH 1.32
6 2575-20 RUTH ANN CARITY, OH # 1--4 2 BRACKET PLAY 54-6 1 LIONS DEN 54-4 7/18/2025 251 RUTH ANN & COLE CARITY, OH 1.39

CLASS 3 BRED & OWNED HAMPSHIRE GILTS
Place Lot Exhibitor Ear Notch Sire Sire Of Dam DOB Weight Breeder WDA

2 2005-10 ISLA ROSE AHALT, MD # 12--4 4 TCG FOUL MOUTH 6-1 3 MAKING NOISE 2-3 6/1/2025 266 ISLA ROSE AHALT, MD 1.17
1 2163-10 REAGAN FLASPOHLER, IN # 163-5 3 VIPER 59-2 2 QB SUITE 9-6 6/20/2025 241 REAGAN FLASPOHLER, IN 1.16

Top 10 BRED & OWNED LANDRACE GILTS
Place Lot Exhibitor Ear Notch Sire Sire Of Dam DOB Weight Breeder
CH 2404-10 KODEE PULLEN # 19-7 4 GRUS OUTSIDE THE LINES 3-22 SOBER UP 5-6 7/9/2025 269 KASHTON & KODEE PULLEN, IN



Res 2525-10 LANGLEY VERNON, SC # 12--1 3 CANT C ME 52-8 9 TIMINGS RIGHT 27-8 7/17/2025 176 LUKE & LANGLEY VERNON, SC

CLASS 1 BRED & OWNED LANDRACE GILTS
Place Lot Exhibitor Ear Notch Sire Sire Of Dam DOB Weight Breeder WDA

1 2404-10 KODEE PULLEN # 19-7 4 GRUS OUTSIDE THE LINES 3-22 SOBER UP 5-6 7/9/2025 269 KASHTON & KODEE PULLEN, IN 1.42
2 2525-10 LANGLEY VERNON, SC # 12--1 3 CANT C ME 52-8 9 TIMINGS RIGHT 27-8 7/17/2025 176 LUKE & LANGLEY VERNON, SC 0.97

Top 10 BRED & OWNED YORKSHIRE GILTS
Place Lot Exhibitor Ear Notch Sire Sire Of Dam DOB Weight Breeder
CH 2000-10 ADALYNN ACHTERMANN, OH # 17-6 3 DONT SLEEP 8-3 2 LIKE A ROCK 13-9 6/23/2025 265 ADALYNN & MORGAN ACHTERMANN, OH
Res 2493-20 RACHEL STRUEH, IN # 12--4 3 THINK TWICE 12-11 1 ALONE TIME 4-8 7/24/2025 198 ASHLEY, ZACH, RACHEL STRUEH, IN

3 2023-10 BRODY BALL, TN # 3--1 3 TOLD YOU SO 229-7 0 HOT TAKE 47-3 7/3/2025 261 BAILEY & BRODY BALL, TN
4 2381-20 GREER PITTMAN, GA # 11--7 3 FACTS 45-2 1 ALONE TIME 4-8 8/1/2025 226 GREER & GRANGER PITTMAN, GA
5 2381-10 GREER PITTMAN, GA # 7--6 3 FACTS 45-2 3 HIT LIST 13-4 7/15/2025 236 GREER & GRANGER PITTMAN, GA
6 2016-10 NATALIE BAGLEY, FL # 1--1 0 HOT TAKE 47-3 0 WALKS ALONE 5-1 6/8/2025 308 NATALIE BAGLEY, FL
7 2382-10 GRANGER PITTMAN, GA # 7--4 3 FACTS 45-2 3 HIT LIST 13-4 7/15/2025 258 GREER & GRANGER PITTMAN, GA
8 2408-10 EMMA RAMSEY, AL # 3--3 4 CAST AWAY 33-5 3 HIT LIST 13-4 9/15/2025 158 EMMA RAMSEY, AL
9 2415-10 MACI ROBINSON, FL # 7-2 3 NO HESITATION 27-2 1 TIK TOK  3-3 7/1/2025 262 MACI ROBINSON, FL
10 2530-10 EMILY WALL, GA # 1--6 3 FACTS 45-2 2 ALL BY MYSELF 24-5 7/16/2025 221 WALL/FLEMING/TANKERSLEY, GA

CLASS 1 BRED & OWNED YORKSHIRE GILTS
Place Lot Exhibitor Ear Notch Sire Sire Of Dam DOB Weight Breeder WDA

1 2381-20 GREER PITTMAN, GA # 11--7 3 FACTS 45-2 1 ALONE TIME 4-8 8/1/2025 226 GREER & GRANGER PITTMAN, GA 1.36
2 2408-10 EMMA RAMSEY, AL # 3--3 4 CAST AWAY 33-5 3 HIT LIST 13-4 9/15/2025 158 EMMA RAMSEY, AL 1.31
4 2575-30 RUTH ANN CARITY , OH # 7--4 4 SHUCKED 6-1 2 TJ 21-3 8/10/2025 238 RUTH ANN & COLE CARITY, OH 1.52
3 2575-40 RUTH ANN CARITY, OH # 7--3 4 SHUCKED 6-1 2 TJ 21-3 8/10/2025 223 RUTH ANN & COLE CARITY, OH 1.42

CLASS 2 BRED & OWNED YORKSHIRE GILTS
Place Lot Exhibitor Ear Notch Sire Sire Of Dam DOB Weight Breeder WDA

7 2000-20 ADALYNN ACHTERMANN, OH # 22-2 3 DONT SLEEP 8-3 9 CLYDE 13-5 7/10/2025 260 ADALYNN & MORGAN ACHTERMANN, OH1.38



2 2023-10 BRODY BALL, TN # 3--1 3 TOLD YOU SO 229-7 0 HOT TAKE 47-3 7/3/2025 261 BAILEY & BRODY BALL, TN 1.34
8 2152-10 OLIVIA EUBANK, IN # 2--10 4 BACHELOR 41-3 0 TCG MAJORITY RULES 27-1 7/1/2025 304 EUBANK & WELLS, IN 1.54
9 2153-10 KALI EUBANK, IN # 2--8 4 BACHELOR 41-3 0 TCG MAJORITY RULES 27-1 7/4/2025 291 EUBANK & WELLS, IN 1.5
10 2181-10 ALEXIS FUNKHOUSER, IN # 2--4 3 WALKS ALONE 11-8 3 TRADE UP 20-3 7/4/2025 278 ALEXIS & ELLIOT FUNKHOUSER, IN 1.43
3 2381-10 GREER PITTMAN, GA # 7--6 3 FACTS 45-2 3 HIT LIST 13-4 7/15/2025 236 GREER & GRANGER PITTMAN, GA 1.29
4 2382-10 GRANGER PITTMAN, GA # 7--4 3 FACTS 45-2 3 HIT LIST 13-4 7/15/2025 258 GREER & GRANGER PITTMAN, GA 1.41
5 2415-10 MACI ROBINSON, FL # 7-2 3 NO HESITATION 27-2 1 TIK TOK  3-3 7/1/2025 262 MACI ROBINSON, FL 1.33
1 2493-20 RACHEL STRUEH, IN # 12--4 3 THINK TWICE 12-11 1 ALONE TIME 4-8 7/24/2025 198 ASHLEY, ZACH, RACHEL STRUEH, IN 1.14
6 2530-10 EMILY WALL, GA # 1--6 3 FACTS 45-2 2 ALL BY MYSELF 24-5 7/16/2025 221 WALL/FLEMING/TANKERSLEY, GA 1.21

CLASS 3 BRED & OWNED YORKSHIRE GILTS
Place Lot Exhibitor Ear Notch Sire Sire Of Dam DOB Weight Breeder WDA

1 2000-10 ADALYNN ACHTERMANN, OH # 17-6 3 DONT SLEEP 8-3 2 LIKE A ROCK 13-9 6/23/2025 265 ADALYNN & MORGAN ACHTERMANN, OH1.29
3 2000-50 ADALYNN ACHTERMANN, OH # 17-10 3 DONT SLEEP 8-3 2 LIKE A ROCK 13-9 6/23/2025 253 ADALYNN & MORGAN ACHTERMANN, OH1.23
2 2016-10 NATALIE BAGLEY, FL # 1--1 0 HOT TAKE 47-3 0 WALKS ALONE 5-1 6/8/2025 308 NATALIE BAGLEY, FL 1.4


